

## "Just Say Gay" Artwear Fashion Designer Christian Cruz Makes A Political Statement With New Fashion Line, CX2D

MIAMI, FLORIDA, USA, March 15, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The future of artwear fashion is here, and its name is Christian Cruz!

Debuting the new fashion line, CX2D, at the sold-out A La Carta Fashion Show in Kissimmee, Florida, on Saturday, March 12, 2022, Cruz made a bold statement with a new ready-to-wear piece entitled, "Just Say Gay."

Pushing cultural and political boundaries, "Just Say Gay" defies the Florida State Legislature bill, better known as the "Don't Say Gay" bill passed on Tuesday, March 8, 2022. The bill – "Parental Rights in Education" (HB1577) prohibits public school teachers from "instruction" regarding sexual orientation and gender identity in students' kindergarten through third grade.

"Although the lines of "instruction" and "discussion" are blurred," Cruz says, children, young adults, and people of all ages should feel comfortable asking essential life questions to those they trust. The voice of the LGBTQ+ community will not be silenced."



CX2D Just Say Gay

Limited "Just Say Gay" pieces available today on <a href="https://www.cx2d.com">https://www.cx2d.com</a> 15% Off Promo Code: LOVE15



The voice of the LGBTQ+ community will not be silenced"

Follow CX2D - Instagram - @CX2D\_Official / Christian Cruz @Christiancruzdesigner

Christian Cruz

Christian Cruz CX2D email us here



CX2D Models 2022



CX2D Designer Christian Cruz

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/565544129
EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.